FORM PTO-1594 (MOD) 1/31/92	101064	T ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten thereof.	1019661 nts and Trademarks:	34 Please record the	attached original documents or copies	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Tarkett Aktiebolag (AB) (a corporation of Sweden)	6081.		ka Street East ebec, Canada J2N 1J7	
	ssociation nited Partnership d?	☐ Individual(s☐ Association☐ General Par☐ Limited Par☐ Corporation☐ Other:	tnership tnership	
,	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not dor representative design (Designation must be	miciled in the United States, a domestic nation is attached:	
Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P 18 <sup>3</sup> €	152,604 1,548,8 and 850,		
	Additional numbers attac	<del></del>	THE PARTY OF THE P	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<ol><li>Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9</li></ol>		
Lawrence M. Jarvis McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661		Enclosed  Authoriz  8. Deposit accord	CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00  ed to be charge to deposit account  unt number: 13-0017  py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Signature and Registration Number: A A December 19, 2001				
Name of Person Signing: Ronald A. DiCerbo  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment agreement is entered into by and between Tarkett, Aktiebolog, a corporation of Sweden with its principal place of business at s-37281 Ronneby, Sweden (hereinafter Assignor), and Domco Inc., a corporation of Canada with a principal place of business at 1001 Yamaska Street East, Farnham, Quebec J2N 1J7 (hereinafter the "Assignee.").

Assignor is the registrant or applicant and owner of the trademarks registered and/or pending for registration in the Canadian Trademarks Office as listed below (the Marks), which Marks it has used in commerce or has filed an application based on its bona fide intention to use the Mark in commerce which Marks Assignor, for Ten Dollars U.S. (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged as received, herewith assigns to Assignee, as its successor in business, its entire right, title, interest along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with said Marks, registrations and applications.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute any further documents and to perform any further acts required by Assignee or any recording agencies of any government to carry out the intent of the parties in perfecting the assignment and recordal of the Marks.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
TARKETT TARKETT	152,604 175,928	18 Augustl 1967 5 May 1971 12 March 1971
Design Mark	174,916	

Assignor:

For Assignor

Name: (Print) Lars Haegerstrand

Title:

Authorized Representative

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment agreement is entered into by and between Tarkett, Aktiebolog, a corporation of Sweden with its principal place of business at s-37281 Ronneby, Sweden (hereinafter Assignor), and Domco Inc., a corporation of Canada with a principal place of business at 1001 Yamaska Street East, Farnham, Quebec J2N 1J7 (hereinafter the "Assignee.").

Assignor is the registrant or applicant and owner of the trademarks registered and/or pending for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed below (the Marks), which Marks it has used in commerce or has filed an application based on its bona fide intention to use the Mark in commerce which Marks Assignor, for Ten Dollars U.S. (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged as received, herewith assigns to Assignee, as its successor in business, its entire right, title, interest along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with said Marks, registrations and applications.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute any further documents and to perform any further acts required by Assignee or any recording agencies of any government to carry out the intent of the parties in perfecting the assignment and recordal of the Marks.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
TARKETT CLASSICS	2,208,370	8 December 1998 25 July 1989
TARKETT TARKETT	1,548,822 1,548,823 1,513,707	25 July 1989 25 July 1989 22 November 1988 21 June 1983 6 November 1968
TARKETT		
TARKETT TARKETT	1,242,857 850,499	

Assignor:

Title:

For Assignor

Name:(Print) Lars Haegerstrand

Authorized Representative

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

\*\* PAGE TOTALE.04 \*\* TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0570